Flanged Globe
Valves
VB-8000
Part Number Guide
Schneider Electric
839 N. Perryville Rd.
Rockford, IL  61107
Phone: + 1 888 444 1311
F-27369-2
©
 2
01
4
S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
. A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
November 2014
05
VB-8000 Part Number Guide Make the most of your energy
Forta
337 lbf
SmartX
with linkage
300 lb-in
50 sq. ft. area
with linkage
1-3/4” nominal
stroke
Forta
337 lbf
SmartX
with linkage
300 lb-in
50 sq. ft. area
with linkage
1” nominal
stroke
50 sq. ft. area
with linkage
1-3/4” nominal
stroke
50 sq. ft. area
with linkage
1” nominal
stroke
  Valve Size Cv Close-off  Maximum                             Actuators - Pneumatic Spring Return
(inches)  Pressure Allowable                       24 Vac
   (psi) DiffPressure (psi)
Mixing or Diverting   Actuator   Floating Proportional
    Description
  2 1/2” 56 125 35   VK-8213-602-5-12 VK4-8213-602-5-12
3” 85 125 35   VK-8213-602-5-13 VK4-8213-602-5-13
4” 145 125 35   VK-8213-602-5-14 VK4-8213-602-5-14
5” 240 125 35   VK-8213-602-5-15 VK4-8213-602-5-15
6” 370 125 35    Not available VK4-8213-652-5-16
Stem up, Normally Closed  Actuator      Floating Proportional
with positive positioner
2 1/2” 56 125 35   VK-8223-602-5-12 VK4-8223-602-5-12
3” 85 125 35   VK-8223-602-5-13 VK4-8223-602-5-13
4” 145 125 35   VK-8223-602-5-14 VK4-8223-602-5-14
5” 240 125 35   VK-8223-602-5-15 VK4-8223-602-5-15
6” 370 125 35   Not available VK4-8223-652-5-16
2-Way Pneumatic Globe Valve Assemblies
  Valve Size Cv Close-off  Maximum    Actuators - Electric Non-Spring Return
(inches)  Pressure Allowable                       24 Vac
   (psi) DiffPressure (psi)
Mixing or Diverting   Actuator  Manual  Floating Proportional
    Description  Override
 2 1/2” 56 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-12 VU-8213-686-5-12
3” 85 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-13 VU-8213-686-5-13
4” 145 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-14 VU-8213-686-5-14
5” 240 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-15 VU-8213-686-5-15
6” 370 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-16 VU-8213-686-5-16
6” 370 125 35     Yes  VF-8213-516-5-16 VS-8213-516-5-16
Stem up, Normally Closed  Actuator     Manual  Floating Proportional
        Override
2 1/2” 56 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-12 VU-8213-686-5-12
3” 85 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-13 VU-8213-686-5-13
4” 145 125 35     Yes  VU-8213-686-5-14 VU-8213-686-5-14
5” 240 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-15 VU-8213-686-5-15
6” 370 125 35   Yes  VU-8213-686-5-16 VU-8213-686-5-16
6” 370 125 35       Yes  VF-8223-516-5-16 VS-8223-516-5-16
2-Way Electric Globe Valve Assemblies
02
VB-8000 Part Number Guide
03 04
VB-8000 Part Number Guide
  Valve Size Cv Close-off  Maximum        Actuators - Electric Spring Return
(inches)  Pressure  Allowable Diff                                                                                   24 Vac
   (psi) Pressure (psi)
Stem up, Normally Open   Actuator Manual 2-position Floating Proportional
    Description Override
2 1/2” 56 125 35   Yes VA-8213-596-5-12 VF-8213-596-5-12 VS-8213-596-5-12
3” 85 125 35   Yes VA-8213-596-5-13 VF-8213-596-5-13 VS-8213-596-5-13
4” 145 125 35   Yes VA-8213-596-5-14 VF-8213-596-5-14 VS-8213-596-5-14
5” 240 125 35   Yes VA-8213-596-5-15 VF-8213-596-5-15 VS-8213-596-5-15
6” 370     Yes Not available  Not available Not available
6” 370 125 22   Yes VA-8213-556-5-16 VF-8213-556-5-16 VS-8213-556-5-16
2 1/2” 56 125 35   No VA-8213-576-5-12 VF-8213-576-5-12 VS-8213-576-5-12
3” 85 125 35   No VA-8213-576-5-13 VF-8213-576-5-13 VS-8213-576-5-13
4” 145 125 35   No VA-8213-576-5-14 VF-8213-576-5-14 VS-8213-576-5-14
5” 240 125 35   No VA-8213-576-5-15 VF-8213-576-5-15 VS-8213-576-5-15
6” 370 125 25   No VA-8213-576-5-16 VF-8213-576-5-16 VS-8213-576-5-16
Stem up, Normally Closed    Actuator Manual 2-position Floating Proportional
    Description Override
2 1/2” 56 125 35   Yes VA-8223-596-5-12 VF-8223-596-5-12 VS-8223-596-5-12
3” 85 125 35   Yes VA-8223-596-5-13 VF-8223-596-5-13 VS-8223-596-5-13
4” 145 125 35   Yes VA-8223-596-5-14 VF-8223-596-5-14 VS-8223-596-5-14
5” 240 125 35   Yes VA-8223-596-5-15 VF-8223-596-5-15 VS-8223-596-5-15
6” 370     Yes Not available  Not available Not available
6” 370 125 22   Yes VA-8223-556-5-16 VF-8223-556-5-16 VS-8223-556-5-16
2 1/2” 56 125 35   No VA-8223-576-5-12 VF-8223-576-5-12 VS-8223-576-5-12
3” 85 125 35   No VA-8223-576-5-13 VF-8223-576-5-13 VS-8223-576-5-13
4” 145 125 35   No VA-8223-576-5-14 VF-8223-576-5-14 VS-8223-576-5-14
5” 240 125 35   No VA-8223-576-5-15 VF-8223-576-5-15 VS-8223-576-5-15
6” 370 125 25   No VA-8223-576-5-16 VF-8223-576-5-16 VS-8223-576-5-16
SmartX
Linear Direct
Coupled
(no
separate
linkage)
220 lbf min.
SmartX
with linkage
133 lb-in
5” 240 125 35   No VA-8213-576-5-15 VF-8213-576-5-15 VS-8213-576-5-15
6” 370 125 25   No VA-8213-576-5-16 VF-8213-576-5-16 VS-8213-576-5-16
SmartX
with linkage
150 lb-in
NEMA 4
5” 240 125 35   No VA-8223-576-5-15 VF-8223-576-5-15 VS-8223-576-5-15
6” 370 125 25   No VA-8223-576-5-16 VF-8223-576-5-16 VS-8223-576-5-16
SmartX
with linkage
150 lb-in
NEMA 4
SmartX
Linear Direct
Coupled
(no
separate
linkage)
220 lbf min.
SmartX
with linkage
133 lb-in
SmartX
Linear Direct
Coupled
(no
separate
linkage)
220 lbf min.
SmartX
with linkage